

Serial No. 01
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont.Cas(C) No. 40 of 2025

Date of Order: 04.11.2025

Om Prakash Rao

Vs.

Govind Mohan & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. R. Jha, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv.

Heard Mr. R. Jha, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice.

Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. M. Myrchiang, learned counsel is present and accepts notice on behalf of both the respondents, so no further notice is required upon the respondents.

Learned DSGI prays for and is allowed two weeks' time to obtain specific instructions. As the matter concerns grant of disability pension, it is expected that before the next date, there should be compliance of the order.

List this matter on 21st November, 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
04.11.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"