

Serial No.07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Cont.Cas(C). No. 40 of 2025

Date of Order: 10.12.2025

Shri. Om Prakash Rao

Vs.

Shri. Govind Mohan & Anr.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. R.Jha, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N.Mozika, DSGI with
Ms. C.Jala, Adv.

Dr. N.Mozika, learned DSGI assisted by Ms. C.Jala, learned counsel for the respondents submits that the case of the petitioner is under active consideration for compliance of the order dated 06-02-2025, and the benefits will be released expeditiously.

List this matter on 05-02-2026.

Judge

Meghalaya
10.12.2025
"Samantha PS"