

**Serial No. 02**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Cont.Cas(C). No. 40 of 2025

Date of Order: 17.04.2026

Shri. Om Prakash Rao.

Vs. Shri. Govind Mohan & Anr.

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge**

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner/Applicant(s) : Mr. R. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. M. Jha, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with  
Ms. M. Myrchiang, Adv.

Though affidavit has not been filed, Dr. N. Mozika, learned DSGI, has produced instructions which have been received.

A copy of the same has also been made over to the counsel of the petitioner.

Learned DSGI, is directed to place the same by way of affidavit on the next date.

List this matter on 07.05.2026.

**Judge**

Meghalaya  
17.04.2026  
"Tengmit"